Bowman, Assistant Chief of Budget, Department of Fiscal and Administrative Services, presented the 

first Fiscal Year 2026 Budget Work Session. The opening session covered Enterprise Funds, Operating 

and Capital Improvement Program Fees, and Charges. The  FY2026 Water and Sewer Fund has a 

proposed budget  is sixty million eight hundred and sixteen  thousand one hundred dollars 

($60,816,100.00); the  FY2026 Recreation Fund has a proposed budget of two million two hundred and 

ninety one thousand three hundred dollars ($2,291,300.00); the FY2026 Cable Fund has a proposed 

budget of two million eight hundred and forty thousand nine hundred dollars ($2,840,900.00) and the 

FY2026 Community Reinvestment and Repair Fund (CRRF) has a proposed budget of  eight hundred 

and eleven thousand dollars ($811,000.00). 

Charles County Departmental Highlights Departmental Highlights: Department of Emergency 

Services Department of Public Works Department of Media Services 

Ms. Michelle Lilly, Director, Department of Emergency Services; Mr. Martin Harris, Director,

[...]

To continue to fund the approved capital improvement 

program with general obligation bonds, new authority must be enacted via local legislation. The new 

bond authority  is so that the County can issue new bonds over the next few years. Staff is seeking to 

obtain new bond authority of three hundred and seventy-five million dollars ($375,000,000.00). This 

amount is based on our existing projects and our planned projects for FY2026 and FY2027. 

There were no public comments provided. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling , seconded by Commissioner Stewart and passed, with 

all Commissioners present, voting in favor to close the public record.